
          
  

 2025-26 Formula First CHAMPIONSHIP  
Technical Closing Report  

Round – 3 

 5-7 December 2025  

NOTES:   

1. Some of the checks detailed in this Closing Report may differ from the eligibility program submitted prior to 

competition depending on circumstances, weather etc.  

  

Thursday    

Thursday Outcomes  

• Technical Facilities established  

• Safety Audits carried out on required cars  

• Driver Positioning  

  

Competitor and Audit List    

  

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

  

Car#  

1 

12 

22 

23 

39 

46 

59 

63 

66 

47 

33 

71 

48 

  

Competitor  

Chris Symon  

Darren Henderson 

Daniel Petersen 

Yoshi Comesky 

Cooper Insley 

Liam Foster 

Koby Gooch 

Bob Dillow 

Cooper Prout 

Ian Foster 

Dave Scammel 

Alica Kelly 

Liam  Nicholson 

 

Logbook  

22827 

11869 

25417 

16932 

22195 

22310 

16933 

20803 

25529 

17348 

13481 

19775 

15258 

  

Audit Yes/No  

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

 

Friday:  

Pre-Practice:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Checks  

 Tyre   

  

  

  



          
  

 Saturday:  

Pre-Qualifying:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Checks  

 Tyre   

Post-Qualifying:  Fastest three placed cars plus two cars at random, checked as below   

Car#  

46 

48 

63 

33 

47 

71 

23 

66 

39 

1 

21 

17 

59 

11 

22 

19 

  

Weight  kg 

485  

486 

485 

485 

489.5 

487 

487 

493 

480 

486 

496 

493 

484.5 

  487 

486.5 

489.5  

Checked all car    

fans 

  

Fuel (2lt min)  

 

  

Fuel Analysis  

 

  

  

  

  

  

Pre-Race One:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Checks  

 Tyre    

Post-Race One:  First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below   

Car#  

 1 

48 

23 

39 

71 

Weight kg 

 486 

487.5 

488 

482 

488 

Valve lift 

no 

no 

no 

no 

no 

  

   

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



          
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday: 

Pre-Race 2:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Checks  

 Tyre   

Post-Race 2:   Fastest three placed cars and two at random, checked as below   

Car#  

 1 

48 

46 

  23 

Weight  

 485.5 

485 

485 

489.5 

Valve lift 

no 

no 

no 

no  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

Pre-Race three:  

 Driver apparel checked in assembly area  

 General Visual Checks  

 Tyre  

   

Post-Race 

Three:  

First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below  . Scaled failed to read correctly. 

 

Car#  

 46 

48 

63 

22 

66 

39 

1 

21 

17 

59 

11 

23 

19 

 

 486 

486 

485.5 

487 

493 

481 

486 

498 

494 

485 

487 

489 

DNF 

     



          

 

 

 

  

  

Notes: Check and recorded  seals. 

Organized scales to get back to  Ron McMillan in Auckland before next race. 

Car 19 crashed after rear brakes failed , loss of bolts in backing plate holding brake caliper. Caliper turned braking 

hydraulic hose(noted in logbooks). 

  

 

 

  

 Scrutineers on Duty:  

  

  

 

Mike Macready                                                      Matt Pedersen 

Championship Scrutineer                                     Assistant Championship Scrutineer 

Licence No: 122781Y                                             Licence No: 241972 

Formula First Championship  

  


