

2025-26 Formula First CHAMPIONSHIP  
Technical Closing Report  
Round – 3  
5-7 December 2025

**NOTES:**

1. Some of the checks detailed in this Closing Report may differ from the eligibility program submitted prior to competition depending on circumstances, weather etc.

**Thursday**

Thursday Outcomes

- Technical Facilities established
- Safety Audits carried out on required cars
- Driver Positioning

Competitor and Audit List

	Car#	Competitor	Logbook	Audit Yes/No
1	1	Chris Symon	22827	No
2	12	Darren Henderson	11869	No
3	22	Daniel Petersen	25417	No
4	23	Yoshi Comesky	16932	Yes
5	39	Cooper Insley	22195	No
6	46	Liam Foster	22310	Yes
7	59	Koby Gooch	16933	No
8	63	Bob Dillow	20803	No
9	66	Cooper Prout	25529	No
10	47	Ian Foster	17348	Yes
11	33	Dave Scammel	13481	No
12	71	Alica Kelly	19775	No
13	48	Liam Nicholson	15258	Yes
14				
15				
16				
17				

**Friday:**

**Pre-Practice:**

- Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- General Visual Checks
- Tyre

**Saturday:**

**Pre-Qualifying:**

- Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- General Visual Checks
- Tyre

**Post-Qualifying:** Fastest three placed cars plus two cars at random, checked as below

Car#	Weight kg	Checked all car fans	Fuel (2lt min)	Fuel Analysis	
46	485				
48	486				
63	485				
33	485				
47	489.5				
71	487				
23	487				
66	493				
39	480				
1	486				
21	496				
17	493				
59	484.5				
11	487				
22	486.5				
19	489.5				

**Pre-Race One:**

- Driver apparel checked in assembly area
- General Visual Checks
- Tyre

**Post-Race One:** First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below

Car#	Weight kg	Valve lift			
1	486	no			
48	487.5	no			
23	488	no			
39	482	no			
71	488	no			

Sunday:					
<b>Pre-Race 2:</b>					
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li><input type="radio"/> Driver apparel checked in assembly area</li> <li><input type="radio"/> General Visual Checks</li> <li><input type="radio"/> Tyre</li> </ul>					
<b>Post-Race 2:</b>		Fastest three placed cars and two at random, checked as below			
Car#	Weight	Valve lift			
1	485.5	no			
48	485	no			
46	485	no			
23	489.5	no			
<b>Pre-Race three:</b>					
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li><input type="radio"/> Driver apparel checked in assembly area</li> <li><input type="radio"/> General Visual Checks</li> <li><input type="radio"/> Tyre</li> <li><input type="radio"/></li> </ul>					
<b>Post-Race Three:</b>		First three placed cars and two at random, checked as below . Scaled failed to read correctly.			
Car#	Weight				
46	486				
48	486				
63	485.5				
22	487				
66	493				
39	481				
1	486				
21	498				
17	494				
59	485				
11	487				
23	489				
19	DNF				

--	--	--	--	--	--

**Notes: Check and recorded seals.**  
**Organized scales to get back to Ron McMillan in Auckland before next race.**  
**Car 19 crashed after rear brakes failed , loss of bolts in backing plate holding brake caliper. Caliper turned braking hydraulic hose(noted in logbooks).**

--

Scrutineers on Duty:

Mike Macready  
Championship Scrutineer  
Licence No: 122781Y  
Formula First Championship

Matt Pedersen  
Assistant Championship Scrutineer  
Licence No: 241972